GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 383
ANSWERED ON 19.11.2019
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

1383. SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES #Y BE?fm Td dileh 36TH AT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is contemplating to open new project of Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL) in Bhandara district of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be launched; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)
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(@): No Sir, at present there is no such proposal.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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